1-Needle, Overedging Industnal Sewing Machine
mE—AgA—R—Ov oIV

MO-3704-0e4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewmg Machine
EE—AHA—/—Ov s Iy

MO-3714-8E6

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mEREEI

MO-3716-pEs

PARTS LIST

«BLECE"

29158300
No.0985-08




CONTENTS

=} /4
LFRAME COMPONEN TS (1) ottt it ittt ieen s eenereennsenseesensssiansnnennnanaannnn 1
7 L— 28R (1) |
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) .« 0ttt etittteettee ettt ie e ettt et neenaanaanans 3
ZV—AB%R (2)
3. CRANKSHAF T COMPONEN T S L ... ittt iiiit it etr ittt it et re e nens 5
@
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAF T COMPONEN TS ...ttt it ittt eennerenneneeeneenas 7
$+ R BRI RR 4R
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . .ottt vtttttt et e tetie et e n et eennerananns 9
EUBR (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN T8 (2) ..ottt veeiettiirtians et eiae et s enonanannneennnnns 11
BUEGR (2)
7.CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO=8T716) ... .vuutirtriannnnininseeereeeensaneenss 13
ZERNV—-/SBHRMO-3716 ) :
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN TS . .. ittt itrttete et ceee e iinninenaneennnns 15
E—I% Fb—sBa%
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt it trinenereer it einneeannsn 17
AR (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ...t tvtttttntttinnen ettt ennan e enenennnnnns 19
MEXBR (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ittt ettt eeeananennenen 21
AR TR '
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENT S ... iitttitenintitineettieensaaer et enaneaeananeeanns 23
EX B4R ,
13. LOWER KINIFE COMPONEN TS ... . ittt ittt rrteteeinnineraneeenenssaneenns 25
T A ABMR .
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. .0tttitittiitieti e revrneneaneneenens 27
R ol
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS ... ..iiiiitiiiiiiit ittt it iiaeerniannanes 29
B ERT—7IVBIR
16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS ...ttt ettt eeeiiaetanannnnns 31
2EARTF— T NVER
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—3704,MO=3714) "......o0uvirineinenininnennnn.. 33
HRITEEBAEMO-3704,MO—-38714/) :
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO =38718) .....ovviiitiintitian e ianasinneaiennnns 35
RILEEMARMO-3716/8)
19. LISTFOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ...it ittt ittt it ittt it iiasaninnnsaeennns 37
EEBERY X b .
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...\t tiiiit ettt et et et 38

55






REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO._ ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LSRR S (I L
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM. X843y \
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. x84 3 (1)
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R84 NIV V2 (1)
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING ¥ 3 (1)
5 . C8-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER A7AMYY (1)
6 SH-8040302-TP  SETSCREW AT (N
7 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER 2% 14344 1
8 -119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER )8 AHN - 1
9 S8-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 vhb7xy 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

10 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
11 118-02402 . SPRING AL A4 PANN X 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 k7 11/64-40 1
13 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=14 1
14 121-03305 STOPPER A8 A IANAPIN - 1
15 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheFRy” 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY 9/64-40 L=10 2
17 121-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. A28 4 3THN -4} 1
18 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Far k¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2
19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER 7974 1
20 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5322y M4X0.7 L=8 1
21 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FNFY 4
22 B1140-716-000  SPRING h=nan - M2 1
23 122-50601 GASKET X797 An vy 1
24 119-51100 COVER Fayey7 74 1
25 118-04309 GASKET FAVLITF7E M IRy 1
26 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW kS 4
27 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIGA N - k2 1
28 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT bV IS ) 1
29 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L33y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
30 01 122-56707 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIIR AN - 1
31 02 121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIPE AN - 1
32 $S-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IVE32y 9/64-40 L=5 1
33 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIPR BN =ApyN - 1
34 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 oYhs39h 9/64-40 1
35 S$5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER A=N =HN ~ 1
37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN h=n BN - eyy ¥y 1
38 S$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET =n* =hn =9ra 4 1
40 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FA R M4 L=10 3
41 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING h=n ~hn =3 »* X 1
42 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FaT 23y M4 L=6 1
43 S$8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 NIy 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE A=n =In -%¥r {4 1
45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE i A M A 1
46 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3y 9/64-40 L=6 i
47 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG RIBLHIN - & -IvT A 1
48 03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e rh #a943-1(16) 1

NOTE (3E#2)

Ol....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714
02....FOR M0-3716
03....FOR JE

MO-3704,M0-3714H

MO-3716
JER






REF.NQ __NOTE _ PARTNO. ________. DESCRLPTLON ________ .. IR R oty
1 122-50304 UPPER COVER DIIN - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET F1-37F N Y%V 1
3 ~ 121-00608 OIL CAP Fayayr 7% 1
4 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. ,M5 L=12, FAT XY M5 L=12 6
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASHN. A BRAN - (93) 1
6 04 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) v¥23F294Y-1(16) (1)
7 04 121-01903 BELT COVER AT NN - (1)
8 05 121-01903 BELT COVER A VNN~ 1
9 $S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARY 15/64-28 L=12 3

10 04 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). FvE YIat b 1(3ay) 1
11 06 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tve vaat b 3(3av) 1
12 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7N w-2 1
13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1b3F & 4 2
14 01 TA-1871602-R0O  RUBBER PLUG pAEY D=18.7 L=16 1
15 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MIAZY 11/64-40 L="7 1
16 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3 ¥ b % 8.5X12.5X0.3 2
17 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Lisayy ¥ X 3 % 1
18 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AT AN -4 4 1
19 SS-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 L%y 9/64-40 1=6.1 2
20 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A K1 hn - 1
21 115-03703 SCREW STUD YFL-F Rb 4
22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L3 h % 7.5X19X1.5 4
23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 MR B X 8.2X15X2 4
24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyhyIIs 9/32-28 4
25 115-03919 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 78 I oy 1
26 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 3% Y (43) 1
27 R0O-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyyye (D
28 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW hIRZY M8 L=10 (1)
29 115-03810 OIL RESERVOIR . 77 7% %) (D
30 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 hAEY D=12,5 L=4 1
31 TA-1701107-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
32 01 121-04807 SAFETY PLATE AR3 N - 1
33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM. TANA-R 153 1
34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER AT RN -(B) 1
35 03 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 YVEZRY D=4,1 L=20 2
36 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE J¥a Ny 1
37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET DIHIN =N wEY 1
38 122-50205 SIDE COVER YIRHN - 1
39 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET VIRIAN =N 9%y 1
40 SM-4040855-SP - SCREW VAR A 3
41 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥52%y° M4X0.7 L=8 1
42 8S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrE Wb 15/64-28 1
43 122-58000 BUSH AFI N -7 w2 1
NOTE (#&8) 01....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714 MO-3704,M0-3714f

02....FOR MO-3716 MO-3716 4

03....FOR JE JEA

04....FOR JAPAN HAH

05....FOR EXPORT - ]

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE) WERUEEKRL)



3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

FEHBALR




REF.No _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTILON _________. LT S ay .
1 01 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1
2 01 SM-4040855-SP = SCREW Fa Ry 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW ARV 3
4 02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D A4k 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DAZN N v%y 1
6 01 BI1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D yayy k' -w il D 1
7 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING MK N 6 M 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAS 1
9 121-24509 STOPPER (R) h=ne =gyht 7V A I 2

10 121-07108 CRANKSHAFT Ja¥y 7y 1
11 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. T AZEYP I3 1
12 $8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhe7xy 11/64-40 L=18 (L
13 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhes%y' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. LUV 1) A S 1
15 $§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 vAk73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
16 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhe53y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER B -ANTIvI BAY 1
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Y2y y ¥ -7V B 1
19 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIh-n =997 (73) 1
20 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=18 IheF%y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
21 S§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 whe733' 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
22 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYhs7HE A M6 L=12 n
23 121-24400 STOPPER (L) b=n -Oyh* 7Vh A kXY 2
24 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A YEN-N 89T A(23) 1
25 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 k733 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
26 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L33y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
27 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYh27IE Wb M6 L=12 (D)
28 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YBR-N -B9YF B /3 1
29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 w53y’ 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 $S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 w52y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
31 S§-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 w72y 11/64-40 L=18 3
32 121-07900 BALANCER V5 1
33 $5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a3y 1/8-44 1=6 2
34 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR MVEVS VA ) 1

35 $5-5080212-TP ~ SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AV Y 5

36 122-52508 THRUST COVER YA-AZTZb 1

37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B yayy ¥ -7V B 1

38 115-10609 WASHER DL EE 1

39 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 I3 A% b %26.4X33.9X3.5 1

40 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING 0y : 1

41 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER 27Xy 1

42 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fat 2y M5 L=8 3

43 122-80103 OIL SHIELD Yay 777" %Y 1

44 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A MTIAY A , 1

45 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAXY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

46 WP-0764016-SP ~ WASHER LI A 3 76X20X4 1

47 SS-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyhrEt Ap 9/32-28 L=16 1

48 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C M3 R (C) 1

NOTE (&) 0l....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714 MO-3704,M0-3714H

02....FOR MO-3716

MO-3716

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM., ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

WBAEIE, Y NOADEXICRY ET,



4.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
g1 ERBhHh B4R

1




121-09260
SH-6061402-TP
121-096686
SH-6061402-TP
SS-8090530-TP

FEED FORKED CRANK ASM.
SCREW M6 L=14

NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM.
SCREW M6 L=14

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0

INDINE VL2 VAV IO £
nyHr7+%y M6 L=14
MYV HYF (%)
Y3473y M6 L=14
MR2y* 9/64-40 L=5

121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NN Yy

122-52805 BUSHING,REAR AYIR B JRIARS
09 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 n) B-27 75

121-09500 BUSHING, REAR NIV GY 7 YYIRRN

CS-1201010-SH

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10

A7Ahry D=12 W=10 73

SS-8660610~TP

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

pARY” 1/4-40 L=6

~
-~

~

)t =t DD bt DD bt DD bt et DD bt i et b
~—

—
~]

05....FOR MO-3704 ,M0-3716
06....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714
07....FOR MO-3714 ,M0-3716
08....FOR JE(X0-3704)
09....FOR JE(MO-3714,M0-3716)

01  118-23804 CRANK PIN C 297334 y5voe v C
01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. INPANEA VAT HE A
€Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)
123-72187 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. R4 {3apn -(0539)
121-10227 NEEDLE BAR NE Y Q)
123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL NYE IAAN (1)
RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MAZY* M4 L=6 1
20 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MMTVEA 1
71 53-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 F~ ¥y 11/64-40 L=6 I
22 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRYN Y NILRTYES 1
23 04 121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =yt 2y NILNTVHE 1
24 05 121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE PN FUL VAT AN 1
25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW In Ry 1
78 03  121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRYN D MLV Y B AN 1
27 04 121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =y avhy bV Vi 4N 1
28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND NN YRR 4 1
29 SM-4040855-SP SCREW SNy 2
30 $5-6080720-SP SCREW €532y 1/8-44 L=T 1
31 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER NISEL RS 1
32 06 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A NIAMERT {RTYH A 1
"33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NILMIYI S A 1
34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MM EET N R 1
35 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 & vy D=2.8 H=4 1
36 04 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B M{RAFT {h7YF{ B 1
37 02 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER AY{h FYETY 1
38 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L53y 9/64-40 L=6 2
39 03 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE =RUN ) RO{bFVE Y 1
40 04 121-11704 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER 23 ayhYy fhFvR Y 1
41 02  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 A%y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
42 02 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 ny DCX27 #11 1
43 07 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 M2y 1/8-44 1L=2.8 2
44 07  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 nY DCX27 #11 2
45 121-12207 COVER Y BYYadhn - 1
46 121-12306 FELT A YR YIEVHEAL Y. i
47 122-53308 FELT B AYAYY 2y 7z B 1
48 BT-0600402-FA 0IL TUBE $1-7° 0.1
49 TA-0951301-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAeY 1
50 08 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 Y B-27 75 1
51 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLANP TR YNy AIL A I
52 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE =ZYN I AYRA 1
04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =y a9hYy AR A 1
122-52904 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK LN M) 1
* 122-56004 0IL TUBE HOLDER M A7 bRk 1
NOTE (:#2) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMASEHRK
02....FOR MO-3704 ¥0-3704
03....FOR MO-3714 MO-371458
04....FOR MO-3716 MO-37165

M0-3704,M0-3716 8
M0-3704,M0-3714/
M0-3714,M0-3716/3
JE(MO-3704) 8
JE(M0-3714,M0-3716)



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPCNEN TS (1)

EUBEMR (1)




-10 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. LR S S >
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. Jaxy995 (7%) 1
2 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhs7 e bb M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
3 118-24018 PIN P2V VUL A (1)
4 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER YaxyVyy (1)
5 119-48601 WASHER B Yaxs995 ¥ X(B) (1)
6 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 aya7+yh 3/16-32 (1)
7 B1654-704-000 WASHER AVE &y ¥ oy 1
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK yaxr)ysy 1
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR ' yaxyy e vhs- 1

10 B2107-816-000 WASHER b ¥ i 1
11 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO X793 7 R3AA0 1
13 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1
14 B1611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASM. A2V7R87577(I3) 1
15 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 _ uYhryiry M6 L=14 (1)
16 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 A7Zp9% D=9.53 W=8 /3 2
17 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 2793 7 YIuARN 1
19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT x99y ) 1

20 SS8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YLy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

21 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK PAEVV A VIF VE R 1

22 B1652-704-000  SPRING AVE Ry M % 1

23 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD 2 M VA 1

24 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 Fat kY M4 L=14 1

25 B1651-704-000  FELT AVF &y 73hh 1

26 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 pALY D=10.3 L=4 1

27 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C A7978%% s5viey C 1

28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. XIVRAYY & £(93) 1

29 B1605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR . SFLIh ¥ 7- (1)

30 SS-8110750-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 pARY* 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

31 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L7%Y" 11/64-40 1=6.5 (1)

32 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 4 yx¥ D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)

33 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL o VAN (1)

34 PS-0300132-XH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 Wty (2)

35 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YAv33Y" 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

36 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK A29hA drav [§))]
37 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM Z7V#avty Hh (D
38 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIID FFIn % (1)
39 121-16505 CRANK ROD 7Y 7347 uyhe (n

40 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A7 70V B (1

41 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFIYPE Y N % (D

42 S$5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 5%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1

43 121-16208 FEED CAM A79ha (1)

44 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A09hh I &4 (n

NOTE (&) 1....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BR» A &8



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EYBMR (2)

-11 -



04.. . .FOR HO-3704, H0-3714

- 12 -~

MO-3704,M0-37144

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S S Qty_ .
1 118-24506 FEED BAR SHAFT I3 -hy Py s 1
2 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AR A 1
3 115-2900% STOPPER FN -FI-1Y AN - 2
4 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D=8 L=4.5" ALY D=8X4.5 1
5 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
[ 11824653 THRUST COLLAR ASH. FFETFFRA 7% T
7 S5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PAZY 1/4-40 L=3 (D
8 115-29914 WASHER EUANR Ve s nn i b M 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK -3 =AY ¥ drav 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. My 7 h5- I3 1
IT 338110410~ TP SCREW 11/64-20 L= 3.5 X T1/64-40 1L.=3, (@))
12 01  118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG b2y VLY , 1
13 02 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG Yaky¥n (F-25) 1
14 03  118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG yarrne ‘ 1
15 SS-91110560-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhrE b 11/64-40 (L=9.5 1
TG 04 118-87106 AUXTLYARY FEED DOG ®7 IATIN T
17 03 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ® 3N 1
18 S5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 I FY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. b2 VAR VISR (V£ 1
20 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR Ya A EVASE ) E (1)
2T 12117412 HATN FEED BAR VESTUEVI STV Iy
22 01  B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Y2z VAL 1
23 02 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 771290 (F-25) 1
24 03  121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG vZi VAL 1
25 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhr¥ b 11/64-40 L=98.5 1
75 RE-U500000-K0 E-RING EFr 3F A7 5 T
27 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK N YFaveyIy 1
28 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 vy D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 77997 (73) 1
30 118-25304 PIN 7rkye y (D
31 TT8-26401 PTN COVER V2 R AL @))]
32 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L3y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. Yo vhiia (D
34 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyas7HE M M5X0. 8 L=12 (1)
35 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NIE DR ¥ Fui4an 1
36 WP-062T018-3D WASHER 6. ZXT3XI ES¥ B % 6.2X13X1 T
37 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT ¥ - @9rIvh 1

‘38 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW - 2y 1

39 S§-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 L33y 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASM. Y77 S¥II A(J3) 1
41 T2T-T9806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 77 75IT SAYE{E T
42 121-19608 OIL SHIELD RUBBER F7 5% ) 1
43 121-19905 RUBBER COVER 77 %93 AR 4 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77 5% M 444 1
45 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6.1 wAL52Y 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
15 T2T-19400 RUBBER CASE FO7 VT A% T
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER YA77 F3* A 1
48 8S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TILI3Y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT I~} -hy A¥c 2
50 121-19509 RUBBER oy va 1
51 TI8-27904 RUEBER LTS i S T
52 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
53 118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE N3RS ¥T 1
54 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 E5¥ b % 3.7X8X1 2
55 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 b3¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
56 SH-204T055-3P SCREW FN 3y W4 L=10 1
57 85-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ¥ 9FIEIYF 1
59 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 C b33y 1/4-40 L=11 1
60 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING ' ¥ - FI-29Y 7 A0 1
81 RO- - 3 VUM I
62 119-91502 SPRING ¥ SFIIRIUN - 3 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ¥~ FIIRIY T I3 1
64 SL-4051231-SC SCREW M5 L=12 ¥ ¥ 39%A 31X M5 L=12 2
65 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fa 3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
(i TT8-27102 DIFFERENTTAL FEED GRADUATTON ¥ - FI9LT SEV1Z T

NOTE (##) 01....FOR MO-3704 MO-3704 8

02....FOR M0O-3714 MO-3714H1

03....FOR M0O-3716 MO-3716



7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-3716)

EE)L—/SBE{RMO-3716f8)

-13 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ________.. LS S oty_ .
1 B2103-816-0A0 SLIDER ARM ASM. =¥t a-py &yt 9P 43 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM = a-hvet 1 9§ (1)
3 S8-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 72y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 118-297561 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN = avhvhra et 73 (D
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =¥ a-hy B3R (1)
6 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) =¥ a-py wyN 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7,24 H=8 CAY S 1
8 01 B2119-816-BO0 BEARING B =y a-hy mwIvy N 7Yy B 1
9 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. . =¥ aYHYRIT vR %(I3) 1

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYh27+% b M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR =¥ 2=y 7 yyuidn 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT = avhvy 2 1
13 115-39061 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM =¥ 2-hy 3-p 97 I3 1
14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhyyrE b M5X0.8 L=1 (1)
15 $8-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 In 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
16 121-20705 CHATIN LOOPER = avhv =N - 1
17 01 122-58505 PIN, LONG =¥ ayhyayy yet v(Fay) 1
18 118-29801 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK = avhsayh vy 1
19 $§-6090620-TP - SCREW L33y 1
20 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =¥ avhyagh v v(4v) 1
21 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET JEIN -ARET % -1
22 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L33y 11/64-40 1=6.5 3
23 $S-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA XY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =Y avhyyt JRIAN 1
25 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING W=n3 2 ZAWI-h 1
26 121-21554 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. =Yt avhvh-n =97 13 1
27 121-21513 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM =yt abhvi-n -9F (D)
28 PS-0250062-KH  SPRING PIN 2,5X6 A7 Vs ety 2,5X6 N
29 B2531-704-000 WASHER I3 YF IRIY Y- (n
30 $S-9151210-TP- SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 Yh7E Ak 15/64-28 (D

NOTE ()

01

....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

-14 -

BRIASHR



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

E—s5 F—RBE&

14

-~ 15—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. LIRS S A > S
1 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR BN 7 pyural 2
2 CS-1031210-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 A5ZAb9% D=10,32 W=12 73 2
3 S$S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
4 118-34702 BUSHING,FRONT =N =3 IRLiAn 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT I =N =¥ 1
6 SH-6061200-5P SCREW 53y M6 L=12 2

-7 01  122-73355 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM, YIN-N B b HTr3 1
8 02 122-73454 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASM. Yyyh-» % fh' HIBIR 1
9 01  118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT LAZ S Ml A 5 £ Y (1)

10 02 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B yIh-N b 4N Hr B (1)
- YIN-N =F A (1~
12 122-73207 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER JIR-N -3 % (1)
13 118-42101 0IL FELT YIN-N - A} 7Ty 1
14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT IM-N -3 s 1
15 $S-9090410-TP SCREW oyhrE b 1
16 01 118-33704 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIh-N 7 AR 74 1
17 02 B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B yb-n o 4h 74 B 1
18 $§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 LSy 3/32-56 L=6.5 2
19 118-33308 UPPER LOCOPER THREAD GUIDE YIh-N {NTVH 1
20 S§5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Fat Yy 9/64-40 L=6 1
21 03 118-31757 PIN ASM, YIR-N A% LY I3 1
22 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL YIS (1)
23 CQ-20620000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 237y (0.1)
25 01  118-31450 LOOPER HOLDER ASM, A YIR-N 95 I3 1
pA) S5-910I210-TP SCREW 15764-28 L=IT.38 a7 kp 19/64-28 (1)
27 §58-8090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MA2Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 @)
28 02 118-31559 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. B yIN-n 957 I3 1
29 S§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyArE Wb 15/64-28 (n
5S-8090410~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MRy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
118-33506 LOWER LOUUPER THREAD TAKE-UP I3R-N T 1
121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIN-N -FUL Y I 1
S$§8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 VALFRY® 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L2y 1/8-44 L=4 1
118-31906 PIN ¥ -y aFdecy 1
02 118-31807 GAUGE YIR=-NT A IILT =T I
01 119-91809 GAUGE YN~ Lh Hr -3 1
RG-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YT h-n ~{h7VH ¥ 1
SS8-3090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=6 1
121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER W=N =3I VAN - 1
SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA*2XY° M4 L=6 2
118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Yah=-N {bTUH 1
§5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, hont - Ah 2k Int v 43 1
B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL : W-NTTT KANT-R 1
B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YI-N T 1A 1
§8-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LIxy 9/64-40 1=6 4
118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE yIh-N ATV F2- 1
§S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ATy 9/64-40 L=8 1
118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1N -N¥9r 1
8S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (475 2
119-99307 LOWER LOOPER BN - 1
SS-6090620-TP SCREW |47+ 1
118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT R-NFyey ey 1
o5-1110840-5P SCREW T17/64-40 L=7.8% YAtz 11/064-40 L=7.8 i
121-23550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. YEN-N -3y 97 IR 1
PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 9y ety 3X6 (1
B2531-704-000 WASHER ¥ITYF IAPYIY- 1
55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ayayk hb 15/64-28 (1)
= = . D= = 7 = N =12 73 1
S8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER YYA-N - 1
04  118-88104 UPPER LOOPER PPR-N 1
05 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER YIR=N - 1
121-30803 OIL FELT YIY-N =%2927Ihp 1
121-30704 FELT HOLDER GIh-N ~%a9a7ekh L 1
§§8-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ATy 3/32-56 L=3 1
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
NOTE (#:3) 01....FOR MO-3704,M0-3716 M0-3704,M0-3716 M4
02....FOR MO-3714 MO-3714
03....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BR»ASH&H
04....FOR MO-3704,M0-3716 M0-3704 ,M0-3716
(NEEDLE #9,#11,#14) (8 &F49,411,%14)

05..,.FOR MO-3704,M0-3716
(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18)
06....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714

-16 —

M0-3704,M0-3716 41
($+&FFH#14,416,#18)
MO0-3704,M0-3714H



9.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
M XBR (1)

-17 -



-18 -

REF.JQ . _NOTE __ _PARTNO.. . __ .. ___ DESORLETLON ___ .. __) YL A4 .
1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. THTLXTH UV -8 493 -1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND [STUAR 70 o | (n
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER THILETY" UN - (n
4 121-16200 STOPPER THEyF Zhyn - (n
5 SS8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 heFry 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
6 SD-0640241-SP -~ HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 & v3¥" D=6.35 H=2.4 (1
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7 Yy ety 3K14 (1)
8 121-15309 SPRING FIL LX7Y A 2 (D
9 $5-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 732y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)

10 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
11 121-14716 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW T¥TFaveysy 1
12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING A¥In 2 1
13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT ¥T Favtdiyd 1
14 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER T¥Tfayedyt 3 1
15 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=4 A%y M4X0.7 L=4 1
16 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oyyr 1
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER ¥kt v - 1
18 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oy 2
19 121-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING F¥zk v A% 1
20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASM. Thek 73 1
21 S§5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
22 B1534-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT T¥zys ey s 1
23 121-13205 - PRESSER FOOT SHAFT Ty s I
24 121-13304 BUSHING A¥TT IA4N 1
25 $S-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L7%y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
26 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK LTy 737 1
27 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW k7% M6 L=12 1
28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 ayh7+7h M6 1
29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FFTyF % 1
30 121-13502 LIFTING ARM Ay vy 1
31 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
32 121-13452 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASM. 3Ly J25AN5° 43 1
33 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyas bh 15/64-28 (D
34 8S-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 Yib3%y 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER 37y v - 1
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW AYLTI VN - Y 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING ¥ N - n 3 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhr+Ih 11/64-40 1
39 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L2y 11/64-40 L=14 1
40 B1529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO FHITI YN - ADIN - 1



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

X 2R (2)

-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION . ___ _____. LI T Gty
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM by A 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER 15N 1
3 88-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 3%y 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01  118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥r 73 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ayreyy (1)
[ S3-6050650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5xY §/64-40 L=6 o
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AHT Zpyne - (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L% b 3 2.6X6X0.5 (@3]
9 S§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1

10 S$-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 532y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
1T BISIT=814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT FTHIEA [@))
12 B1507-804-C00 PRESSER FOOT ¥z (1)
13 §S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 vALS%Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
14 B1508-804-00B SPRING AP MIYIA 2 (1)
15 B1509-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE Ab2A V3 4 (1)
16 SS-8060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 =35 EFE [@))
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD F-Ah A (D
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ae p -p ‘ (1)
19 02 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). Ayarya g(ae - %) 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Areeyy (1)
21 335-B - 9764-40 L=6 €53y 9/64-40 L=6 (@))
22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AL ZpIAS - (D
23 WP-0250516-~SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 I b % 2.5X6X0.5 [@))
24 $S8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 vAL5%S' 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
25 5$8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 3%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
76 BISTI-814-000 REAR PRESSER FUOT ATTIR R D
27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT iz (n
28 S$S-7080520-SP - SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALI3%Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (D
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING 9T MIYIA 2 (D
30 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE 1h AN VA 4 (1)
3T S5~ = 373258 L=3.5 RSN -
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD b B ) N (n
33 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ag W -y n
34 04  121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7 ARy Y(a y -h vs 1
35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I avkdr evy @)
36 S5-60 = 9762-20 L=6 E5%Y 9/64-40 =6 (§9)]
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT yyn t¥x (1)
-38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 22 VYL A 3 (1)
39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 25 VAYT vy 3y b (1)
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN ¥ avkiz ey ey (1)
9| TZT-52202 PRESSER FOOUT 7 avF¥L (@)
42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIDF pe (1)
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW =3 VAT by 33 (1)
44 S$5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L%y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
45 B1514-816-000 SCREW AYTYF N3 MYERY (1)
1% TZT-67706 PRESSER FOOT ATFE (1)
47 121-15408 FINGER GUARD av y -p (1)
48 05 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE AHT 357444 1
49 05 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 L33y 3/32-56 1=3.5 1
50 03 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. /3 1
51 TI8=72009 PRESSER FOUT HINGE LR AR 8]
52 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 53 9/64-40 L=6 €))
53 B1530-804-000 STOPPER A¥L Zpyns - (n
54 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L% A % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
55 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IALFXY” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
56 SS-6060210-3P SCREW 3732-56 L=1.0 E7XY 3/732-58 =19 (@)
57 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT IFHVP A (1)
58 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT Az (1)
59 $S-7080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 T2 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
60 B1508-804-00B SPRING A4 MIYIA X (1)
51 BI509-814-00P STTTCH TONGUE ELY ML i [¢9)
62 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L33y (1
63 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD A-Jb* A (n
64 118-20701 FINGER GUARD e g - (1)
NOTE (#:82) 01....FOR MO-3704 MO-3704

02....FOR MO-3714(FOR JAPAN) MO-3714(BE&HR)

03....FOR MO-3714(FOR EXPORT) MO-3714(d )

04....FOR M0O-3716 MO-3716

05....SPECIAL ORDER PART e Bk SCHB S

(FOR MO-3704,M0-3714)

- 20—

(MO-3704,M0-3714/8)



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

M0-3704

ARFAFEIR

M0-3716

40

-9] ~



-922 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________| LA . B, aty .
1 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FA"2¥ M5 L=8 1
2 B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET P2 R N MR VDL P 1
3 B2401-816-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE JE4h b -FY 1
4 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE IRV BV TUHL 1
5 88-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 b572%7° 15/64-28 L=5 1
6 115-50852 - TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. Y34 Fa-3% - 73 1
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT 1hF3-% - I (1
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IM3-I%7 MF/P R (1)
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 2 A1 4MFI-IM % (1)

10 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1bf3-3%7 (2)

11 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AhF3-In° 34" 7Ihb (1)

12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST I3 FI-I%° - (D

13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE Fa-3¥5 1V7UH (1)

14 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A JA{MIA ANTVI1 A 1

15 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA XY 9/64-40 L=4 3

16 121-21000 THREAD GUIDE B ZZIS TS 1

17 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE JB4MBA AMTVHE 4 1

18 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK JA{MhA IR 1

19 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2y 1

20 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7V 2,35 1

21 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. YA PHITIT Y 1

22 B2202-816-000  SHAFT : IR 2 H

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 hARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE I3V TVH4 1

25 S8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 CFat Ry 11/64-40 L=b 1

26 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING ADTVHAR 4 PN % 1

27 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER v I AW X 6.4X11X0.3 1

28 SS-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FaT XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

‘29 122-87504 THREAD GUIDE Favhv4NT 4 1

30 S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat2¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2

31 122-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, AMFIIIN 29T 9 (%) 1

32 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1bFavdIvs (%) (1)

33 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NXT Y72 (1)

34 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1pF3-3y M 2 (3n) (1)

35 119-57306 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fayr§stiz (D

36 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1h#3-In 2§ 72hb (D

37 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK 1Mavyy 7 (2)

38 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1h#avya Ay (n

39 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST 1hF2-T%° - (1)

40 122-54751 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ANFIYIN 3993 9(TH) 1

41 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1bFavyyvs (740) (1)

42 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NERT UYL (N

43 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED 1pFa-3 M 2 (D

44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Favy¥tiz (D)

45 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFI-In 34 7Ihh (1)

46 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK 1Mavd¥ 5 (2)

47 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER CAMavIT Y (1)

48 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST AMF3-I%° - (D

49 122-54959 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFIIIN 3593 9 (T1) 1

50 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AbFavyyvs (71) (1)

51 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NI T Y2 (1)

52 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE 13-y » 3 (%) (1)

53 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Favi¥stix (1

54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AM3-In 3§ 72hb (1)

55 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK 1¥favvy 5 (2)

56 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ITEUMERNS A ¢y

57 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST 1hFa-7% - - (D

58 B3108-704-000  THREAD GUIDE Fa-I% 7 AMTVH 1

59 S8-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1



12.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

A B

—-23 —



______ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION _________f v *_4_______.

01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 227834 I5vhec v C 1
121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YYARTATAYF" (73) 1
SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhr7333* M6 L=14 1)
121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIAZY® 7 HYRASY 1
CS-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 Z5AMr D=11.11 W=10 73 1
SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 3%V 1/4-40 L=3 2)
121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AR YF I 1

06 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A" 37 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT VAEY Y MEANA 1
115-66809 OIL SEAL YYARY 7 RAT~-N 1
121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZY' 7 ST 1

12 02 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 02 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A LIAZ $¥I(A) 1
14, 02 118-45609 KNIFE C O EAR 1
15 07 SS-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 nyh7E hh 9/64-40 L=8 1
16 07 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ¥ ¥ X 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 03 118-45708 KNIFE LIRAR 1
18 03 121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EIAR HHT 1
19 03 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b33y 11/64-40 L=16 1
20 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYAZHHT 1
21 04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE TTAR 1
22 06 115-65702 WASHER , VYA ¥ b 3 1
23 06 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA° XY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
24 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YYARLF I 1
25 06 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIAZIN - 1
26 04 085-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ny37% Wbk 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZHHT 1
28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE PYAZ 1
© 29 05 8S-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 ayhrE W 11/64-40 L=23 1
NOTE (##2) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE &R A &S

02....FOR M0O-3704,M0-3714(FOR JAPAN) M0-3704,MO-3714(H#A )
03....FOR MO-3716(FOR JAPAN) MO-3716(HAH)
04....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714(FOR EXPORT) MO0-3704,M0-3714(¥iHiF8)

05....FOR MO-3716(FOR EXPORT) MO-3716(Ee FH)
06....FOR EXPORT . g
07....FOR JAPAN BEAH

- 94 —



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

- 925 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION __ _ __ __ 1 L SR ST > 2
1 $8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4200-JOE-DAO  THROAT PLATE ASM. NI4A(I3) 1
3 118-06304 PLUG NITATH (2)
4 02 R4305-JOE-EA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. MR(23) 1
5 118-06304 ‘PLUG NI{a74 (2)
6 03 R4508-J0E-DAD THROAT PLATE AGSH. M{R(73) 1
7 118-06304 PLUG ISFE VL] (2)
8 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT MI{2% 4 (B) ¥z 1
9 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FAC Ry 2

10 04 121-33658 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. JEAZMNIIFAL(23) 1
11 03 121-33666 LOWER XNIFE BRACKET ASH. YEAZNIIFERL (7)) 1
12 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YAAAN FIAA (1)

13 118-06304 PLUG N{a74 : (1)

14 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhLI33° 11/64-40 L=7 (1

15 118-46607 SPRING JRAR ZFAV Y 7 A 2 (1)

16 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET 2 AYELL (DO

17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A NI4RAT 4 A (1)

18 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B )84 9y A B (n

20 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A )84 K9V A A (1)

21 04 121-32700 LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD 2Ty I 2 IS m

22 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyAsE hh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

23 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE JAAZ AT (n

24 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT AR B YN =3 ) (D

25 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER IRAZASAD I 7 2y A (1N

26 SS-7090710-SP ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 3327 9/64-40 L=6.8 2)

27 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD B2y SN A (1)

28 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER N2y B o2 A VA A D IS (1)

‘29 121-33708 HOLDER PIN - rIYSERIE Y (2)

30 SS8-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IILI%Y 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 121-02950 LEVER ASH, AL BENVN DR (N

32 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BANUN =5 99y 7° v¥a (1)

33 118-02006 LEVER SPRING FIR 4 BENLUN - A R (1)

34 '118-46805 HOLDER PIN $Hree y (1)

35 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2

36 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B NIfRZ { B 1

37 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE Yax2 1

38 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 LS%y" 15/64-28 L=14 2

39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER WIS S a 1

40 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NI : 1

4] SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe7EYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

42 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YILT%Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

43 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

44 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER NYYx 1

45 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Wiz 1

46 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YM5XY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

47 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER Yoy 1

48 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YhLIRY* 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

NOTE (i#E%2) 01....FOR MO-3704 MO-3704f1
02....FOR MO-3714 MO-371458
03....FOR MO-3716 MO-3716 /8

04....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714

- 96 —

M0O-3704,M0-37148



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- METhEEEBILR

- 27—



- 98 —

REF.NO | _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _____ . _._. S A T aty .
1 122-55550 ' OIL PUMP ASM, kayag v7 MMrya v 1
2 122-55501 OIL PUMP Fay2h v7° 8 (0
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION » V7 a3y b oy (n
4 '118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥¥Evry s ya- (1
5 122-55600 COVER B Y7 yYTA (1)
6 122-56103 WORM GEAR UE-A¥ ¥ (1)
7 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. XYV vy a4 s (1)
8 §$5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
9 $5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L%y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)

10 SQ-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" byryRy” (1)
11 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" LyyyRy (1)
12 122-55709 PUMP NET B Y77R (1)
13 122-55808 PUMP NET SUPPORT V7 73tYr (1)
14 122-56004 OIL TUBE HOLDER NAT PR 4
15 5Q-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VuEIRy 1
16 5Q-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT Vi 1
17 118-40600 WORM VE-A 1
18 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYHI7FE bh 2
19 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 e7¥ 1 % 6.5X11X1 2
20 121-30100 OIL GAUGE Ve =y 1
21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING 7 MR SET V] 1
22 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT XY M5 L=8 2
23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT Mayy #iyx 1
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhr39h 11/64-40 1
25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT Vyryry 1
26 121-29854 FLOAT ASM, %1 J3 1
27 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR agyy K9 (1)
28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT %a1tiz N
29 121-29805 FLOAT Y% @)
30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW IRy 1
31 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE L ==an {7 0.2
32 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW PRy 1
33 121-30308 OILING PIN M) %agaet v 1
34 121-30407 OIL FELT M) Xayae vy 7ohp i
35 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 hAty D=4X4.5 L=3 1
36 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIPE (R TS 0.3
37 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH & %b° v¥aya7 y¥a 1
38 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.1



15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
#H EFRF—T7VER

29

- 929 —



NOTE (&%)

CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LONER(BENCH)
01....FOR JAPAN

02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR JE

-30 -

HE& A
Ly
JEMR

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _BARTNO. DESCRIPTION ____ ey A ety
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 77"k (373 av) 1
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A ' 9445 bh(A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A Y18 Wb A 4

.4 123-41954. CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIIZ y2-b (BRI aY)h3 1
5 123-419056 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI -SUNKEN) AP Ja~p(A2Y av) (D
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 322 Ja=h (1)
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=1§ SVETEIRY” 3
8 $8-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 72y 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 03 8S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bFARI* 11/64-40 L=7 2

10 03 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFRIRY 3
11 118-50815 CASE SPONGE VY V3 SPH 1
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE YARLLEY 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION 3 -Iva A 4
14 118-49601 SPACER 3 -Iva Axne -¥- 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-A0r1 473 1
16 WP-1002036-SE  WASHER 10X21X2 L33 X 4
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NEE b X 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 ayhzFyh 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER ¥Ry 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR Y Hx 2
21 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YAE2%¥° D=3.1 L=15 6
22 D8204-555-DO0  DRAWER STOPPER xR IZM IS - 1
23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AP y2-0(23) 1
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Va-h ¥¥x (n
25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AP Ya=vr # (1)
26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER A)7X Ya~-h(9I) (D
27 85-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bFRRY" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 a7+ 9/64-40 (3)
29 03 119-60002 FIVX Ja-bIR (B3 ay) 1



16.FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
IR T — T INVBIR

31

—-31 —



(REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION __ . _____. A A R R
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7" 0 (X VFY) I3 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C Y5455 W C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D Ys4%% Wb D 2
4 WP-1002036-SE ~ WASHER 10X21X2 (75 A i 12
5 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N3P A% 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 ayh7+yh 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION -y h 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV=-h95489973 (¥ vFvy%) 1
9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-A9r13s3 (1)

10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TV-A0548 9% 7 (n
11 SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 nY4s745" hb M8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 uyA7+yh M8 132 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k7% % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. RIIRTayh (X vFY) I3 1
156 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE F)IZ Ja-b (¥ ¥FV) (1)
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 A9 v3¥" D=3-24 L=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Ja-prF bV - (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE RIDE” Ja~br # (1)
18 S5-6090420-SP - SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 - L7557 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBBER ' J2-pF T A (1)
21 118-50500 SPRING J2-bF N R (1)
22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 - L% b % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 ayee v3¥ D=3-24 L=8 (D
24 S5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bIARY* 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE JYTYr-% 1
26 118-50815 CASE SPONGE =228 v 1
27 01 8S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 P72%7" 11/64-40 L=7 2
28 01 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INI5EIFY 3
29 §5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k73y° 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAWER Ly : 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT e Y Hx 2
32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 vit/3Y* D=3.1 L=15 6
33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER XA YAMIN - 1
34 - 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RI9A 32-p(13) 1
35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-h $z (1)
36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIVR Ja-pr ¥ (1)
37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER R Ja-p(Yz) (1N
38 $8-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bFZEY" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oy 9/64-40 (3)
40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) RIIR Ja-b3% (423 ay) 1
NOTE (#%32) 01....FOR JE JEA

-32 -



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-3704,MO—3714)

ST EBEER/MO-3704,MO—-3714F)

57—

27

- 33—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _____._ DESCRIPTION _ ___ ______. Loy AL ety
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1bAFYIE 43 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1MAFIDTYHL 23 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LhEFHF YRAFS (4)
4 N¥-6050001-SE NUT K5 ughrryh M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMEFE -%%97° (1)
6 T11-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER N5 U BT @3]
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1hAFE 9% 7 (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 YAV M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. Ab3F AbTVIH 97 43 (1)
1T B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1b37 TN TYFL A (@3]
12 8§-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TALTEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 137 ADFVH v5 (n
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTVFYT kA - (1)
15 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 . €533y M5X0.8 30 (1)
16 N¥-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 oyh57yy N5 [@))
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1hFE Y y4 (1
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1he% 7L 3 (4)
19 B3320-704-100-A  SPOCL PIN IheEyrE (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hekysy (4)
21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM TNa5797 @)
22 NM-6050001 -SE NUT M5 nyhrYh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MEFE - PAFYD (1)
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 472 2 2 (2)
25 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p 25970 (3)
26 SN-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY M5 L=14 [€))
27 01 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASN. 1h2FY9F 73 1

28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3, 8 L=20 X3y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT - AMFYF YA (4)
30 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 k5339 M6 L=15 (4)
31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP IVEF 5y §))
32 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM, 1M5957 A 23 (2)
33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3¥ (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Y T (1)
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {M278 -¥% 7 (1)
36 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 Y3779 N6 (2)
37 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA 33y M5 L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. IMF AMTYH 957 23 (2)
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE TMF 1M TV ¥4 (D
40 $8-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALT3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
41 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARN TM35 4VTVH1 o7 [€))
42 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER INTYHYF FAR - (D
43 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t3239 M5X0.8 30 (N
44 N¥-6050001-SE NUT M5 ; ayysF9h M5 (2)
45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE Y 34 (1)
%5 T11-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 9% VR X 4
47 B3320-704-L00-A" SPOOL PIN LN EVLs M (4
438 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Ihvory (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST Ihexyry 5 (4)
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyHs3Ye M5 (4)
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 355957 & [€)]
52 B3317-704-000 NUT IMFE = PRI (D
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 L R (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A IhR7957 $¥x A (D
55 SM-4061201-SE SCREW K6 L=12 FAT 13y M6 L=12 (2)
56 NM-6060001-SE NUT N6 T7HIFIN M6 192 (3]
57 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-5 RFY7 N (3
58 B3321-704-LOB SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {HAFH5 $91 B (D

NOTE (i#:8) 0l..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE AEASNETHHJEM)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

—~ 34 ~




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-3716)
RILKEBIRMO-3716/)

35

- 35—



NOTE (3%:82)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

- 36 —

AR P B0 SO & (JEAD)

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ . ______ DESCRIPTION _________. LRSS S SRR 2
1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. {MIFYIF 73 1
2 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 Y73y D=3.8 L=20 (1
3 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. {MIFYF A 73 (1)
4 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MIFOF IIhFy (4)
B SH-8061610-5C SCREW MG L=16 . . 5357 W6 L=15 @
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMIFH -%Yy 7 n
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM. 1p795" B /3 @))
9 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE qh3¥ (2)
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER AMIFE ¥ VI (1)
TT B3305-704-000-A SPOUL REST ROD JOINT TFE 9% 5 OO
12 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 a¥arivh M5 (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 SN XY M5 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, 1MF 1MTVF 97 23 (1)
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1MF WY1 34 (1)
16 S8-7TT0540-3P ~SCREW  11764-40 =5 WESFY 11/84-40 =5 SV
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MAF {bTVH4 97 (1)
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {MFYHDF Ry - (1
19 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 L5733y M5X0.8 30 ()
20 NM-6050001 -SE NUT M5 BYArIYh M5 (1)
21 TTT-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 55 33 -
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ihv% VP R (5}
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN Thrd v (5)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1 EYry (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST by 5 (5)
75 IT9-59409 THREAD GUTDE ARW B 1795 B @)
27 NM-6050001-SE - NUT M5 nyar+yr M5 (5)
28 119-69508 . SPOOL REST ARM A IMFIF A (D
29 B3317-704-000 NUT IPFE - PAFYD (1)
30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (Y2208 (2)
31 B332T-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARW SUPPORT, & T 597 T & SO
32 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 2%y M6 L=12 (D
33 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhrFor M6 1ya (-
.34 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE I-V AFY7N (3)
35 01  119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MAFIF 73 1
35 TI9-59474 THREAD GUIDE ARN B ASK. M7 B 7% ™
37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (D
38 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 1MFIF A 73 (2)
39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (4)
40 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {MF97* B (1
ry] TT9-59508 SPOOL REST ARN & 15597 K 2y
42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MA795° I (6) .
43 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 LIy M6 L=15 (6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE -%py7 (D
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER ez s (1)
48 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JUINT 1F7% -JF 7 )
47 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhriyr M5 (2)
48 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 F4° 339" M5 L=14 (2)
49 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 14857 4h7VF1 95 73 (1)
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 107 AhFV34 I (1)
51 SS-TIT0540-8P SCREW 117%2-40 L=5 TIE5Fy" 11/64-430 =5 @)
52 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1b3F ANTVH 95 (1)
53 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYHIF FAA - (1)
54 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t3a%y" M5X0.8 30 ¢))
55 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhr39h M5 (1)
586 TTT-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M7 U 98 @))
87 111-85561 SPOOL RETAINER S5 N (5)
58 B3320-704-L00-4A SPOOL PIN 1heyrd ¥ (5)
59 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1he¥ory (5)
60 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1bekyry 5 (5)
51 NH-605000T-SE NUT B5 avi7FIr W5 5)
62 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MIFE - MAFID (1
63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 55 o 5] (2)
64 B3321-704-100 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1bAFYF ¥4 A (@))
65 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA° 2%y M6 L=12 (2)
55 NH=606000T-SE NUT W8 ayayFIv W6 193 (2)
67 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {bAFYF $4I B (1)
68 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p AFYT N (3)
69 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 INEIXY D=3.8 L=20 (2)



19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEBEHRYAD

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders, :

TEEFE, H&Rev. No. BESEIEEL,

BAOEREACVEENGAQ, BRSBTS, JHATEIT, ,
. 29158300

No.0985-[08- Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEMB&/D:0bsoleted partsHlRB&/E:ErratumilE

( |Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|lPagelRef. Parts No. )
% INo, | B INo, & & * INo. E INo. @ £

A 08 8 551122-56004
L - Y,

- 37—



PARTS

NUMERICAL INDEX OF %5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO - PAGE REF
B X N BE X N RE E__NO BE — X X0

BP-3000002-00 28 31 | B3120-125-000 22 8 MAO-11532000 34 57 SM-1040801-SC 4 41
BP-3000002-00 ~ 28 36 | B3120-352-000 22 11 MAO-11532000 36 34 SM-4040655-SP 2 42
BT-0600402-EA 8 48 | B3120-704-000 22 36 MAO-11532000 36 68 SM-4040655-SP 16 42
B1140-716-000 2 22 | B3120-704-0000 22 45 MC-0336007-50 8 8 SM-4040855-SP 2 21
B1211-804-000 6 18 | B3120-704-000 22 54 MC-0336007-50 8 50 SM-4040855-SP 2 26
B1211-804-000 6 37 | B3126-012-000 22 10 MDC-270B1100 8 42 SM-4040855-SP 4 40
B1212-704-000 6 .17 | B3304-704-000-A 34 . 14 MDC-270B1100 8 44 SM-4040855-SP 6 2
B1215-804-000 6 6 | B3304-704-000-A 34 42 SM-4040855-SP 6 3
B1414-555-000 12 35 | B3304-704-000-A 36 18 NM-6050001-SE 34 4 SM-4040855-SP 8 25
B1507-804-C00 20 12 | B3304-704-000-A 36 53 NM-6050001-SE 34 9 SM-4040855-SP 8 29
B1507-814-00P 20 27 | B3305-704-000-A 34 7 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4040855-SP 12 2
B1507-814-00P 20 58 | B3305-704-000-A 34 35 NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4041055-SP 2 40
B1508-804-00B 20 14 | B3305-704-000-A 36 11 NM-6050001-SE 34 36 SM-4041055-SP 12 56
B1508-804-00B 20 29 | B3305-704-000-A 36 46 NM-6050001-SE 34 44 SM-4041455~SN 10 24
B1508-804-00B 20 60 ; B3309-704-0A0 34 10 NM-6050001-SE 34 50 | SM-4050855-SP 6 42
B1509-804-C00 20 15 | B3309-704-0A0 34 38 NM-6050001-SE 36 12 SM-4050855-SP . 22 1
B1509-814-00P 20 61 B3309-704-0A0 36 14 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4060855-SP 28 22
B1510-814-000 20 17 | B3309-704-0A0 36 49 NM-6050001-SE 36 27 SM-4051055-SP 26 9
B1510-814-000 20 32 | B3309-704-000 34 13 NM-6050001-SE 36 47 SM-4051255-SP 4 4
B1510-814-000 20 63 | B3309-704-000 34 41 NM-6050001-SE 36 55 SM-4061405-SE 34 8
B1511-814-000 20 11 | B3309-704-000 36 17 NM-6050001-SE 36 61 S¥-4051405-SE 34 26
B1511-814-000 20 26 | B3309-704-000 36 52 NM-6060001-SE 34 56 SM-4051405-SE 34 37
B1511-814-000 20 57 | B3311-012-000 34 20 NM-6060001-SE 36 33 SM-4051405-SE 36 13
B1513-816-000 20 39 | B3311-012-000 34 48 NM-6060001-SE 36 66 SM-4061405-SE  36. 48
B1514-816-000 20 45 | B3311-012-000 36 24 NM-6060003-SC 18 28 SM-4060801-SE 28 30
B1528-804-000-A 20 2 | B3311-012-000 36 59 NM-6080600-SM 32 12 SM-4061201-SE 34 55
B1529-804-000 18 40 | B3311-704-000 34 5 NS-6090310-SN 2 34 SM-4061201-SE 36 32
B1530-804-000 20 7 | B3311-704-000 34 31 NS-6090310-SP 30 28 SM-4061201-SE 36 65
B1530-804-000 20 22 | B3311-704-000 36 7 NS-6090310-SP 32 39 SM-6051202-TP. 10 2
B1530-804-000 20 53 | B3311-704-000 36 44 NS-6110310-SP 28 24 SM-6051202-TP = 12 34
B1534-804-000 18 22 | B3311-804-000 34 11 NS-6110420-SP 2 12 SM-6051202-TP 14 10
B1539-804-000 20 48 | B3311-804-000 34 39 NS-6110420-SP 18 38 SM-6051202-TP 14 14
B1604-704-000 10 33 | B3311-804-000 36 15 | NS-6240630-SE 30 18 SM-6053000-SE 34 15
B1605-704-000 10 29 | B3311-804-000 36 50 NS-6240630-SE 32 6 SM-6063000-SE 34 43
B1606-704-000 10 38 | B3317-704-000 34 23 NS-6620320-SP 10 6 SM-6053000-SE 36 19
B1611-804-0A0-A 10 14 | B3317-704-000 34 52 NS-6680410-SP 4 24 SM-6063000-SE 36 54
B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3317-704-000 36 29 SM-6061200-SP 16 6
B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3317-704-000 36 62 PS§S-0200052-KH 22 20 SM-6061200-SP 18 27
B1645-704-000-A 12 60 { B3318-704-L00-A 34 29 PS-0250062-KH 14 28 SM-6061202-TP 6 22
B1646-704-000-A 12 38 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 5 PS-0300062-KH 16 58 SK-6061202-TP 6 27
B1647-704-000-A 12 37 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 42 PS-0300132-KH 10 34 SM-6061402-TP § 2
B1651-704-000 10 25 | B3319-704-L00 34 33 P§-0300142-KH 18 7 SM-6061402-TP 8 4
B1652-704-000 10 22 | B3319-704-L00 36 4 SM-6061402-TF 10 15
B1654-704-000 10 7 | B3319-704-LO0 36 9 RE-0500000-K0 12 26 SM-6061402-TP. 24 3
B1657-804-00T 12 22 | B3319-704-L00 36 37 RO-0371801-00 16 38 SM-6061610-SC 34 30
B2017-372-000 22 9 | B3319-704-L00 36 39 R0-0601501-00 12 61 SM-6061610-SC 36 6
B2102-816-000-A 14 6 | B3320-704-LO0-A 34 19 R0-0742401-00 4 27 SM-6061610-SC 36 43
B2103-816-0A0 14 1 | B3320-704-L00-A 34 47 RO-0781901-00 12 5 SM-6061802-TP . 28 18
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 .| B3320-704-L00-A 36 23 RO-1082401-00 8 18 SM-8040302-TP 2 6
B2105-816-000 14 5 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 58 | RO-1100801-00 18 16 SM-8040402-TP 18 15
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3321-704-LOB 34 58 RO-1100901-00 18 18 SM-8040612-TP 8§ 19
B2111-716-000 14 11 B3321-704-L0OB 36 67 RO-3473501-00 6 40 SM-8050402-TP 28 32
B2119-816-B00 14 8 | B3321-704-L00 34 54 R0-4801201-00 12 52 SM-9082513-CF 32 11
‘B2202-816-000 22 22 | B3321-704-LO0 36 31 R4200-JOE-DAO 26 2 SQ-0000451-MZ 28 15
B2314-019-000 22 7 | B3321-704-L00 36 64 R4305-JOE-EAQ 26 4 SQ-1110451-MZ 28 25
B2401-816-000 22 3 R4508-JOE-DAO 26 6 SQ-1150441-SD 28 16
B2402-716-000 22 4 | CM-3002000-Al 4 6 SQ-11504561-MZ 28 11
B2508-704-000 16 46 | CM-3002000-01 2 48 SB-1100003-00 6 7 SQ-1150453-M7Z 28 10
B2509-704-000 16 - 1 | CM-3002001-Al 4 11 8D-0260271-SP ~ 10 32 $8-2080520-SL 2 32
B2615-704-00B 16 17 | CM-3002001-01 4 10 SD-0280401-SL 8 35 85-2110910-SL 26 1
B2525-3562-000 14 25 | CQ-2000000-00 16 24 $D-0600341-TP 22 19 $5-3090610-SP 2 35
B2530-704-000 16 47 | CQ-2020000-00 16 23 8D-0640241-SP 18 6 S8-3090610-SP 16 40
B2531-704-000 14 29 | CQ-2020000-00 16 69 $D-0720271-8P 12 28 SS-3090610-SP 16 44
B2531-704-000 16 59 | CQ-2020000-00 28 38 8D-0720803-TH 14 7 S8-4060310-SP 24 8
B3013-141-HOA 4 17 [ CQ-2520000-00 8§ 14 SK-2351600-SC 30 7 | SS-4060310-SP 24 23
B3101-804-000 22 43 | CS-0400671-SD 2 5 SK-2351600-SC 30 10 S5-4080610-SP 12 18
B3102-804-000 22 34 ‘| CS-095081A-SH 10 16 SK-2351600-SC 32 28 SS-4080610-SP 14 15
B3103-804-000 22 52 | CS-1031210-SH 16 2 SK-3311500-SC 30 21 S5-4080610-SP 14 23
B3105-804-000 22 39 | CS-1031210-SH 16 61 SK-3311500-SC 32 32 $8-4080620-TP 6 33
B3105-804-000 22 48 | CS-111101E-SH 24 5 SK-3382001-SE 34 28 85-4090415-SP- 22 15
B3105-804-000 22 57 | CS-1201010-SH 8 10 SK-3382001-SE 36 2 §5-4090415-SP 22 28
B3108-704-000 22 58 SK-3382001-SE 36 69 $S-4090515-SP 12 65
B3112-704-000 22 33 | D8204-555-D00 30 .22 | SK-3412000-SC 4 35 §8-4090615-SP 16 ~ 20
B3112-704-000 22 42 | D8204-555-D00 32 33 SL-4051231-SC 12 64 §§-4091015-8p 2 16
,B3112-704-000 22 51 SM-0081001-SD 4 28 S8-4110615-SP 8§ 21
B3113-352-000 22 2 | MAO-11532000 34 25 SM-1040801-5C 2 20 SS-4110615-SP 22 25

- 38 —




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL 53|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO . PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
KX 2% ) A% KN BE XN
SS-4110715-SP 18 10 SS-7110540-SP 36 16 WP-0480856-SP 12 55 118-19208 18 37
S8~4110715-SP 22 30 88-7110540-SP 36 51 WP-0621016-SD 12 36 118-19315 18 35
SS-4120615-SP 2 18 SS-7110710-SL 22 59 WP-0651056-SH 28 19 118-19414 18 26
SS-4151215-SP 4 9 S$S-7110710-8P 2 15 WP-0751576-SD 4 22 118-19703 18 29
$S-5080212-TP 6 35 SS-7110720-SP 26 14 WP-0764016-SP 6 46 118-20701 20 18
SS-5090610-SP 30 27 SS-7110720-TP 14 3 WP-0850002-SC 32 13 118-20701 20 33
SS-5090610-SP 32 38 SS-7110810-SP 10 35 WP-1002036-SE 30 16 118-20701 20 64
SS-5110710-SP 4 15 SS-7110840-SP 6 13 WP-1002036-SE 32 4 118-23804 8 12
S8-5110710-SP 30 9 SS-7110840-SP 6 16 WP-1612616-SE 34 24 118-23804 10 27
SS-5110710-SP 32 24 SS-7110840-SP 16 33 WP-1612616-SE 34 53 118-23804 24 1
SS-5110710-SP 32 27 SS-7110840-SP 16 56 WP-1612616-SE 36 30 118-24018 10 3
SS-5150510-SP 22 5 S8-7110840-SP 26 41 WP-1612616-SE 36 63 118-24067 10 1
SS-6060210-SP 20 10 SS-7110910-TP 10 20 WS-0822010-KP 4 23 118-24109 10 8
8S8-6060210-SP 20 25 SS-7111410-SP 18 39 WS-1002560-KR 30 17 118-24506 12 1
S5-6060210-SP 20 56 SS-7111410-TP 6 21 WS-1002560-KR 32 b 118-246563 12 6
SS-6060340-SP 20 44 SS-7111410-TP 6 26 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 118-24703 12 49
S$5-6060410-TP 20 49 SS-7111410-TP 6 30 WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 118-25304 12 30
SS-6060440-TP 16 52 SS-7111810-8P 6 31 WZ-0850302-K0 4 16 118-25858 12 63
SS-6060440-TP 20 16 SS-7111810-TP 6 12 WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-26310 12 27
SS-6060440-TP 20 31 SS-7111810-TP 6 15 118-26401 12 31
S8-6060440-TP 20 62 SS-7111810-TP 6 20 100-04109 4 12 118-27102 12 66
SS-6080320-SP 10 42 SS-7111810-TP 6 25 111-55108 30 19 118-27607 12 47
SS-6080340-SP 18 9 SS-7111810-TP 6 29 111-55108 32 30 118-27904 12 51
SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-7151120-SP 26 30 111-55207 30 20 118-28050 12 10
8S-6080410-SP 16 34 S5-7161040-SP 18 .34 111-55207 32 31 118-28308 12 53
SS-6080720-SP 8 30 S5-8080310-TP 8 41 111-85006 34 21 118-28514 12 "33
| SS-6090420-SP 32 19 S§-8080310-TP 8 43 111-85105 34 17 118-28563 12 29
8S-6090620-SP 12 57 SS-8090410-SP 16 27 111-85105 34 45 118-286056 12 58
3S-6090620-TP 14 19 SS-8090410-SP 16 30 111-85105 36 21 118-28704 10 21
SS-6090620-TP 16 54 35-8090530-TP 8 5 111-85105 36 56 118-29207 14 12
SS-6090630-SP 16 48 S55-8110410-TP 2 10 111-85204 34 6 118-29751 14 4
S$8-6090630-SP 30 8 SS-8110410-TP 2 38 111-85204 34 34 118-29801 14 18
SS-6090630-SP 32 29 SS-8110410-TP 10 17 111-85204 36 10 118-31450 16 25
SS-6090650-SP 20 6 SS-8110410-TP 12- 11 111-85204 36 45 118-315569 16 28
SS-6090650-SP 20 21 SS-8110410-TP 22 23 111-85352 34 2 118-31708 16 22
SS-6090650-SP 20 36 SS5-8110410-TP 28 8 111-85402 34 3 118-31757 16 21
SS-6090650-SP 20 52 SS-8110510-SP 18 21 111-85501 34 18 118-31807 16 36
8S-6090670-TP 8 38 S5-8110750-SP 10 30 111-85501 34 46 118-31906 16 35
SS-6090810-SP 28 9 S5S-8151150-SP 6 45 111-85501 36 22 118-33100 16 49
SS-6110610-TP 26 18 $5-8660330-SP 12 7 111-85501 36 57 118-33209 16 55
SS-6110610-TP 26 35 S5-8660330-SP 24 6 115-00808 4 2 118-33308 16 19
SS-6110710-TP 10 31 SS-8660610-TP 8 11 115-01301 2 3 118-33407 16 43
SS-6110710-TP 14 22 S5-8660610-TP 16 3 115-03703 4 21 118-33506 16 31
S8-6110710-TP 18 31 S85-8660610-TP 16 62 115-03810 4 29 118-33613 16 9
SS-6111040-SP 24 12 SS5-9090410-TP 16 15 115-03885 4 26 118-33704 16 16
SS-6111440-SP 2 13 SS-9090813-TP 24 16 116-03919 4 25 118-34603 28 37
SS-6111610-SP 24 19 SS-9111010-SP 12 26 115-10609 -6 38 118-34702 16 4
SS-6121020-SP 18 25 SS-9111010-SP 26 22 115-29005 12 3 118-40303 28 3
SS-6121220-TP 10 11 SS5-9111050-SP 12 15 115-29914 12 8 118-40402 28 4
SS-6151440-SP 26 38 S$8-9111610-SP 24 26 115-30110 10 4 118-40600 28 17
SS-6661110-SP 12 569 SS-9112310-SP 24 29 115-39061 14 13 118-41350 4 33
S§-7060310-SP 12 39 SS-9151210-TP 4 42 115-50308 22 13 118-41855 28 7
SS-7060310-SP 16 68 '$S-9151210-TP 14 30 115-50803 22 12 118-42101 16 13
SS-7060510-SP 12 48 | SS-9151210-TP 16 26 115-50852 22 6 118-42804 4 36
SS-7060610-SP° 20 3 SS-9151210-TP 16 29 115-65504 24 24 | 118-45500 24 27
SS-7060610-SP 26 46 SS5-9151210-TP 16 60 115-65702 24 22 118-45609 24 14
SS-7060610-SP 16 18 SS-9151210-TP 18 33 115-65801 24 9 118-45708 24 17
SS-7060610-SP 20 9 SS-9681610-TP 6 47 115-66809 24 10 118-45807 24 21
SS-7060610-SP 20 24 ST-6030821-0A 32 16 115-71403 30 13 118-45906 24 28
SS-7060610-SP 20 55 ST-6030821-0A 32 23 115-71403 32 7 118-46003 26 37
8§8-7080520-SP 20 13 115-71601 30 3 118-46607 26 15
SS-7080520-SP 20 28 TA-0400301-M0O 28 35 115-71809 32 2 118-46805 26 34
S$8-70806520-SP 20 59 TA-0800504~R0 12 4 115-71908 32 3 118-47100 26 39
SS-70980510-SP 26 48 TA-0951301-R0O 8 49 115-98000 24 20 118-47902 26 36
SS~7090530-SP 2 43 TA-1030402-R0O 10 26 118-02006 26 33 118-484056 24 25§
SS-7090610-SP 2 46 TA-1250406-R0 4 30 118-02204 . 2 47 118-49361 30 15
SS-7090610-SP 26 42 TA-1701107-RO 4 31 118-02402 2 11 118-49361 32 9
S8~7090611-SL 4 19 TA-1871602~R0 4 14 118-03004 2 37 118-49379 32 8
SS-7090620-TP 12 45 TA-2050416-R0O 10 13 118-04309 2 25 118-49411 30 12
SS-7090710-SP 26 26 118-056207 - 4 13 118-49411 32 25
SS-7090850~SP 16 50 WP-0250516~SD 20 8 118-06304 26 3 118-49601 30 14
SS-7091410-SP 2 9 WP-0250516-SD 20 23 118-06304 26 5 118-50401 32 17
S8-7110510-SP 2 29 WP-0250516-SD 20 54 118-06304 26 7 118-50500 32 21
SS-7110510-SP 18 5 -| WP-0370316-SD 24 16 118-06304 26 13 118-50609 32 20
SS-7110540-SP 34 12 WP-0370316-SD 32 22 118-11205 6 44 118-50815 30 11
S85-7110540-SP 34 40 WP-0371016~SD 12 54 118-19109 18 36 118-50815 32 26

-39 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = E
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BE R NO 5% N0 X E N0 XS B NO
118-50906 32 10 121-02406 2 28 121-19509 12 50 121-72805 12 24
118-72009 20 5 121-02752 2 2 121-19608 12 42 121-76004 16 63
118-72009 20 20 121-02810 26 24 121-19756 12 40 121-77903 26 47
118-72009 20 51 121-02950 26 31 121-19806 12 41 122-50206 4 38
118-76166 20 4 121-03107 26 32 121-19905 12 43 122-50304 4 1
118-76869 20 50 121-03206 2 44 121-20002 12 44 122-50403 4 37
118-82107 12 12 121-03305 2 14 121-20150 6 28 122-50510 2 19
118-82800 12 14 121-03404 2 41 121-20465 14 9 122-50601 2 23
118-87106 12 16 121-03511 2 7 121-20705 14 16 122-52508 6 36
118-87403 12 17 121-03602 26 20 121-20804 22 17 122-52805 8 7
118-88104 16 64 121-03701 26 19 121-20903 22 14 122-52904 8 54
118-90001 16 51 121-04907 4 32 121-21000 22 16 122-53308 8 47
118-90100 26 40 121-05201 4 34 121-21109 22 18 122-53811 20 1
118-90308 26 43 121-05359 2 1 121-21208 22 24 122-54504 22 37
118-93302 16 10 121-07108 6 10 121-21307 22 26 122-54504 22 46
119-48601 10 5 121-07702 6 41 121-21513 14 27 122-54504 22 55
119-49005 2 8 121-07900 6 32 121-21554 14 26 122-54603 22 38
119-49807 12 13 121-08007 6 8 121-21612 14 21 122-54603 22 47
119-49906 12 23 121-08106 6 34 121-22008 14 24 122-54603 22 56
119-51100 2 24 121-08213 6 1 121-22362 6 19 122-54751 22 40
119-56505 6 48 121-08304 6 4 121-22404 16 5 122-54850 22 31
& 119-56703 22 41 121-08403 6 5 121-23360 6 24 122-54959 22 49
: 119-56802 22 50 121-09153 6 14 121-23410 16 14 122-55501 28 2
119-56901 22 32 121-09260 8 1 121-23550 16 57 122-55550 28 1
-119-57305 22 35 121-09302 8 6 121-23659 16 45 122-55600 28 5
119-573056 22 44 121-09500 8 9 121-23808 16 4] 122-55709 28 12
119-67305 22 53 121-09666 8 3 121-23907 16 39 122-55808 28 13
119-59400 30 1 121-09955 8 13 121-24004 16 32 122-55907 28 23
119-59558 32 1 121-10227 8 16 121-24400 6 23 122-56004 8 655
119-60002 30 29 121-10607 8 32 121-24509 6 9 122-56004 28 14
119-60002 32 40 121-10706 8 36 121-298056 28 29 122-56103 28 6
119-60200 32 15 121-10805 8§ 34 121-29854 28 26 122-56707 2 30
119-60259 32 14 121-10904 8 33 121-29904 28 27 122-58000 4 43
119-60309 32 18 121-11209 8§ 20 121-30001 28 28 122-585056 14 17
119-62800 30 25 121-11308 8 22 121-30100 28 20 122-59008 14 20
119-62800 32 36 121-11407 8 23 121-30209 28 21 122-73108 16 11
119-62909 30 26 121-11506 8 37 121-30308 28 33 122-73207 16 12
119-62909 32 37 121-11605 8 39 121-30407 28 34 122-T73355 16 7
119-66504 34 49 121-11704 8 40 121-30704 16 67 122-73454 16 8
119-66504 36 25 121-11803 8 24 121-30803 16 66 122-80103 6 43
119-66504 36 60 121-11902 8 26 121-32155 6 11 122-80608 8§ 31
119-66702 30 2 121-12009 8 27 121-32262 24 2 122-87504 22 29
119-69409 36 26 121-12108 8 28 121-32304 24 7 122-87603 10 23
119-69409 36 40 121-12207 8 45 121-32403 24 11 122-88700 18 14
119-69458 34 1 121-12306 8 46 121-32502 24 4 122-88908 26 8
119-69466 36 8 121-132056 18 23 121-32619 26 16 123-41806 30 6
119-69474 36 36 121-13304 18 24 121-32700 26 21 123-41905 30 5
119-69508 34 51 121-134562 18 32 121-32809 26 27 123-41954 30 4
119-69508 36 28 121-13502 18 30 121-32908 26 25 123-47555 22 21
119-69508 36 41 121-14302 18 19 121-33005 26 28 123-72108 8 17
119-69557 36 1 121-14468 18 20 121-33104 26 23 123-72157 8 15
119-69565 36 3 121-14716 18 11 121-33211 26 12
119-69573 34 32 121-14807 18 13 121-33302 24 13
119-69573 36 38 121-14906 18 17 121-33401 24 18
119-69953 34 27 121-15002 18 2 121-33658 26 10
119-70050 36 35 121-150561 18 1 121-33666 26 11
119-91502 12 62 121-15101 18 3 121-33708 26 29
119-91809 16 37 121-15200 18 4 121-35505 30 24
119-99208 16 65 121-15309 18 8 121-35505 32 35
119-99307 16 53 121-15408 20 47 121-35554 30 23
120-15301 26 44 121-15903 18 12 121-35554 32 34
120-15400 26 45 121-16109 10 44 121-47807 2 31
121-00301 4 39 121-16174 10 28 121-48607 8 51
121-00608 4 3 121-16208 10 43 121-48706 8§ 52
121-01200 2 39 121-16307 10 36 121-49803 8 53
121-01309 2 36 121-16406 10 37 121-52468 20 19
121-01408 2 45 121-165056 10 39 121-53763 20 34
121-01515 2 33 121-16703 10 40 121-56907 20 35
121-01655 2 17 121-17107 10 41 121-60008 20 30
121-01903 4 7 { 121-17206 10 12 121-62202 20 41
121-01903 4 8 121-17305 10 18 121-64802 20 37
121-01952 4 5 121-17412 12 21 121-67409 20 40
121-02000 4 18 121-17461 12 19 121-67508 20 43
121-02109 4 20 121-17511 12 20 121-67607 20 42
121-02208 26 17 121-18907 10 19 121-67706 20 46
-121-02307 2 27 121-19400 12 46 121-67805 20 38

— 40 —




wBLEKKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430—4001 10 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967 ‘

Copyright © 19982001 JUKI CORP
EWORBEEWTER. ABTHZ L
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI A&+

T182-8655 RAMIA HEEAS-2-1 WA '
TEL. 03-3480-1111 ($3%)  TEL. 03-3430-4001(8{ ¥ A )

HBMWLVKSD, HERNE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIDA—Y YR PRRHERARDOIEDTFERLEETIRNHYET,

% The dascription covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HKIZ D~V Y R M, 2001 12BNEOHRATRTARLELOTT,

% This parts list is sdited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2001.

Printed in Japan






